
64

31

5

6 x M5 L174mm Hex Tool

2 x M4 L20
Screw + Washer

3mm Hex Tool

2 x M4 L123mm Hex Tool

Attach tray to wishbone via 2 x M4 Screws

Place accessory box on tray

Attach tray arms to wall plate 

Attach triangle cover with embedded magnets

Attach mounting arms to display via 6 x M5 Screws

Slide display onto wall plate, fix via 2 x M4 Screws 

Mount wall plate to designated wall

! This assembly step requires minimum 2 people

4 x M4 L10Phillips 
Screwdriver

(not included)

4x

60”

Floor

Top edge

4 x Mounting
Hardware

(Not provided)

2x

15x

6x
Installation Guide

Wall Mount

Attach with 6 x M5 screws 
when head is secure

When display is secure on wall 
plate, fix with screws

WARNING: DO NOT CLEAN JAMBOARD
WITH ANY LIQUID SOLVENTS

2

7

4x

WARNING:
DO NOT CLEAN JAMBOARD

WITH ANY LIQUID SOLVENTS

Remove protective 
film from metal strip

Remove protective film from 
magnets before attaching cover 

! Inspect integrity of wall to determine suitable mounting hardware 
(Total weight of wall plate and head is approximately 92 lbs) 

12-20-16

!

Cables and wiring can be 
routed through the cut outs 

on the wall plate

Multiple holes are provided on 
the wall plate to allow for secure 

mounting to studs if available

Display

Wall Plate (VESA Compatible)

Triangle Cover

5.9’ Power Cable

Accessory Tray 

Accessory Box

3mm 
Hex

4mm 
Hex

4 x M4 L10 
Screws

Tray Arms

6 x M5 L17 
Screws

2 x M4 L12 
Screws

Wall Mount Installation Parts

SPIDF 
Adapter

Mounting Arms

Display and Wall Mount Box

Wall Mount, Tray and Tools Box

2 x M4 L20
Screw + Washer

Installation Guide

Cleaning Cloth


